
Scrutiny and Quantification of application forms of candidates for the faculty and administrative positions Advt. No.05/2022 & 07/2022

Dear candidate(s),  

All concerned are hereby informed that the subject scrutiny & quantification of applications have been finalized and displayed at www.hu.edu.pk.  

All Candidates are also informed that the last date to make an appeal (if any) and submission of documents (as demanded by the Scrutiny and Quantification 
Committee) is 15th January, 2024 till 04:30 PM.

The appeal/dificiency of documents may be sent through email to jobs.hum@gmail.com within the stipulated time as stated above. No appeal shall be accepted 
after the deadline.    

Regards, 
Assistant Registrar (Admin/HR)
Selection Board Section 
Registrar Office 
Hazara University, Mansehra 
Ph: 0997-414161
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1 Ihsan Ullah Munawar Khan 22.30 3.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 29.30 Eligible 

NOC from employer not attached.
Master's degree not attached.
Eligible for BPS subject to provision
of NOC within seven days after the
display of decision of S&Q
Committee, otherwise ineligible. 

2
Dr. Muhammad 
Shaheen

Muhammad 
Aurangzeb

21.20 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 41.20 Ineligible 

PhD transcript not attached.
Distinction marks are allowed for
getting distinction from Bachelor to
Masters (16 years education) by
provision of certificate from
Controller of Examinations.
Experience certificate of FAST and
Arid Agriculture University not
issued by the Registrar/HR office of
the concerned university. Proof
regarding release of funds to the PI
from the funding agency for the
research project not attached.
Ineligible due to short of required
experience. 

3 Dr. Mohsin Shah Anwar Shah 25.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.80 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to short of required
publications. 

4 Dr. Noor Ul Amin
Mohammad 
Shuaib

19.80 9.32 0.00 20.00 0.00 49.12 Eligible 

Distinction certificate from
Controller of Examinations not
attached. Research project marks
are allowed only to PI by provision
of release of funds letter from the
donor agency. Eligible for BPS.

5 Mushtaq Ali Fazal Ilahi 21.40 3.29 0.00 10.00 0.00 34.69 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)

7 Khalid Masood Sarfraz Khan 6.50 1.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.63 Ineligible 

BSc (Hons) transcript with proof of
percentage of marks from the
Controller of Examination of the
concerned institute not attached.
Qualification background not in the
relevant field. Ineligible for BPS
being fresh candidate. Ineligible for
TTS due to short of required
publications as only W-category
journals' publications are
acceptable for TTS. Also not eligible
due to non-relevant qualification.   

8 Umar Farooq Fazli Malik 20.80 1.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.94 Ineligible 

Proper experience certificate as
Database Administrator from
Registrar office of the concerned
University not attached. Proper
project award letters and proof of
release of funds to PI by the donor
agency not attached. Ineligible due
to short of required publications.

9 Hizbullah Khattak Zia ur Rehman 22.40 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.40 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to short of required
relevant experience. 

10 Ihsan Rabbi Fazli Wahid 21.60 1.16 0.00 4.00 0.00 26.76 Eligible Project not valid. Eligible for BPS. 

Page 2 of 2



Form 
No.

Name Father Name
Academics

(30)

Relevant 
Experience

(10)

Distinction
(05)

Res. 
Publications

(20)

Res. Projects
(10)

Pre-Interview 
Total
(75)

Status Remarks/Reason

1 Basit Niaz Niaz Ahmed Khan 20.70 2.00 0.00 4.00 2.32 29.02 Eligible
Project marks are allowed only to
PI for the project not less then 0.5
million. Eligible for BPS. 

2 Saira Nayab Kifayat Ali 21.80 1.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.80 Eligible
Proof regarding total amount of
the project (in million) not
attached. Eligible for BPS. 

3 Fazal Rahim KARIM KHAN 20.20 1.00 0.00 20.00 9.25 50.45 Eligible

Proof regarding total amount of
the project (as claimed by the
candidate for Rs.0.5 million) not
attached. Eligible for BPS. 

4 Nadia Bashir Bashir Ahmad 19.60 5.47 0.00 16.00 0.00 41.07 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

5 Zarshad Ali Khan Afzal 17.40 3.14 0.00 20.00 4.96 45.50 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

6
Muhammad 
Ramzan Saeed 
Ashraf  Janjua

Muhammad 
Ashraf Janjua

20.90 1.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 27.90 Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

7 Farman ali Mehir Dil Khan 17.80 4.00 0.00 20.00 5.01 46.81 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

8
Obaid-ur-
Rahman Abid

Malik Abdul 
Qadir

18.60 2.00 0.00 20.00 3.18 43.78 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

9
Muhammad 
Iqbal Zaman

Bahadar Zaman 18.10 2.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 40.10 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

10 Husnul Maab Fazli Wahab 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 29.00 Ineligible 

Experience certificate of NESCOM
and EPA is not valid. Ineligible due
lack of required publication in the
last five years and short of
experience. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF CHEMISTRY (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

Page 1 of 2
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF CHEMISTRY (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

11 Hameed Ullah Bakht Alam 21.70 4.00 0.00 20.00 10.00 55.70 Eligible

Eligible for BPS subject to provision
of NOC from Islamia College
University, Peshawar within seven
days after the display of the
decision of S&Q Committee
otherwise ineligible. 

12 Amir Zada Shah Zada 19.60 5.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 44.60 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

13 ALI BAHADER Sher  Bahader 20.20 3.00 0.00 20.00 4.06 47.26 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 
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1
Khushi 
Muhammad

Jafar Ali 19.30 1.00 0.00 20.00 3.27 43.57 Ineligible 
PhD degree not in the relevant
discipline. Hence, ineligible.

2 Aziz Ud-Din Zahir-ud-Din 19.30 7.00 0.00 20.00 7.04 53.34 Ineligible 
PhD degree not in the relevant
discipline. Hence, ineligible.

3 Hidayat Ullah Saif Ullah 22.40 3.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 45.40 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

4 Tariq Shehzad Waris Khan 24.30 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 44.30 Ineligible 
PhD Equivalency certificate from
HEC not attached. Ineligible due to
short of required experience. 

5 Sajid Ali
Muhammad 
Ibrahim

25.90 0.00 5.00 20.00 10.00 60.90 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

6
Dr. Muhammad 
Sajid

Muhammad 
Sultan

23.60 10.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 41.60 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

7 Haroon Butt Attaullah Butt 22.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.20 Ineligible 

Experience certificate as AP at
NIBGE not attached. Ineligible for
BPS being fresh candidate.
Ineligible for TTS due to short of
experience, short of required
publications and non relevant
terminal degree.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF AGRICULTURE (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Nawab Ali Haji Sher Afzal 20.60 0.37 0.00 14.00 0.00 34.97 Ineligible 

Ineligible due to non relevant focus
of PhD research and courses
studied during PhD (terminal)
degree. 

2 Tariq Mahmood Fazle Qader 25.50 4.00 3.00 6.00 10.00 48.50 Ineligible 

Experience certificate of AWKUM
and Peshawar University not issued
by the Registrar/HR section of the
University. PhD equivalence from
HEC not attached. Bachelors and
PhD degrees not relevant. Focus of
PhD research and courses studied
during PhD (terminal) degree not
relevant. Hence, ineligible

3
Muhammad 
Younas

Muhammad 
Sultan

22.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.70 Ineligible 

BS, MSc are in Agriculture
Chemistry. PhD transcript not
provided. Post-Doc experience
overlaps with PhD duration. Focus
of PhD research not relevant.
Ineligible due to short of required
publications, experience and non-
relevant qualification.

4 Faisal Nouroz Nouroz Khan 19.10 4.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 43.10 Eligible 
Project marks are allowed only to
PI for the project not less than 0.5
million. Eligible for BPS. 

5 Muhammad Islam Abdul Qayum 16.00 1.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 37.00 Eligible 
Eligible (for BPS) based on focus of
PhD research, courses studied
during PhD and publications. 

6 ZAHIR ALI Mukamil Shah 18.70 1.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 39.70 Eligible 
Visiting experience is not
acceptable. Eligible for TTS. 

7
Muhammad 
Shahid Nadeem

Haleem Akhtar 
Nadeem

20.70 2.00 0.00 20.00 7.50 50.20 Eligible 

Proof regarding release of funds
from donor agency for the project
3.52 m not attached. Project marks
are allowed only to PI. Eligible for
TTS only. 

8
Khushi 
Muhammad

Jafar Ali 19.30 1.00 0.00 20.00 3.27 43.57 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)

Page 1 of 2
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)

9
Azhar Hussain 
Shah

Syed Umar Shah 16.00 4.00 0.00 20.00 8.93 48.93 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

10 Aziz Ud-Din Zahir-ud-Din 19.30 7.00 0.00 20.00 7.04 53.34 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

11 Haroon Butt Attaullah Butt 22.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.20 Ineligible 

Experience certificate as AP at
NIBGE not attached. Only W
category journals publications are
acceptable for TTS. Ineligible due to 
short of experience and required
publications.

12 Tariq Shehzad Waris Khan 24.30 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 44.30 Ineligible 

PhD transcript and Equivalency
certificate from HEC not attached.
Experience certificate of Syngenta
Biotech not attached. Focus of PhD
research not relevant. Ineligible
due to short of required experience
and non-relevant qualification.

Page 2 of 2



Form 
No.

Name Father Name
Academics

(30)

Relevant 
Experience

(10)

Distinction
(05)

Res. 
Publications

(20)

Res. Projects
(10)

Pre-Interview 
Total
(75)

Status Remarks/Reason

1 ALI AKBAR Mehmood 17.60 0.00 0.00 20.00 10.00 47.60 Ineligible 

PhD equivalence from HEC not
attached. Experience certificate
from University of Baluchistan
clearly mentioning the exact
duration of experience with dates
not attached. Hence, ineligible. 

2 Muhammad Yasir Noor Wali 21.20 1.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.20 Eligible 

Complete details of the claimed
projects in English language clearly
mentioning the name of Principal
Investigator, total amount of the
project, release of funds,
completion certificate from donor
agency not attached. Eligible for
TTS. 

3
Syed Kashif 
Haleem

Syed Haleem 
Shah

23.00 1.00 0.00 20.00 5.20 49.20 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

4 Tariq Mahmood Fazle Qader 25.50 4.00 3.00 8.00 10.00 50.50 Eligible 

Experience certificate of AWKUM
not issued by the Registrar of the
concerned university. PhD
equivalence from HEC not
attached. Eligible for BPS subject to
provision of PhD equivalence
certificate from HEC within seven
days after the display of S&Q
decision otherwise ineligible.

5 Shehzad Ahmed Mustajab Khan 21.00 1.12 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.12 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

6 Isfahan Tauseef Abdul Khaliq 18.40 4.00 0.00 20.00 3.56 45.96 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF MICROBIOLOGY (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Abdul Hameed Mir Azam Khan 16.30 0.04 0.00 20.00 9.85 46.19 Eligible 

Experience as Research Associate
and Gallery Assistant is not
acceptable. Project marks are
allowed only to PI for the project
not less than 0.5 million by
provision project award letter from
donor agency. Eligible for BPS. 

2 Shakir Ullah
Muhammad 
Akbar Khan 

16.10 9.00 0.00 20.00 10.00 55.10 Eligible 
Undergraduate level and
experience as Research Assistant is
not acceptable. Eligible for BPS. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF ARCHAEOLOGY (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Sadaf Naz Pir Muhammad 19.90 1.14 5.00 14.00 0.00 40.04 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

2 Habib Elahi Fazal Elahi 17.00 3.32 0.00 20.00 0.00 40.32 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

3 Syed Afzal
Mian Muzaffar 
Shah

17.80 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 37.80 Ineligible
Experience certificate and NOC
from University of Haripur not
attached. Hence, ineligible.

4
Muhammad Ilyas 
Khan

Almas Khan 17.70 1.11 0.00 16.00 0.00 34.81 Eligible 
Undergraduate level experience is
not acceptable. Eligible for BPS.

5 Shawana Fazal Fazal Dad 14.90 4.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 20.90 Eligible 

BA (14 years education) DMC and
Degree not attached.
Undergraduate level experience is
not acceptable. Distinction marks
can be granted for getting
distinction from Bachelor to
Master and by provision of
Distinction certificate duly issued
by the Controller of Examinations
of the concerned
University/Institute. Project marks
are allowed only to PI. Eligible for
BPS.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF EDUCATION (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1
Dr. Ubaidullah 
Khan

Barkat Khan 14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.00 Ineligible 

Visiting/temporary experience is
not acceptable. Experience
certificate of Taif University not
signed by the issuing authority.
Experience certificate as Lecturer at
Allama Iqbal University not signed
by the Registrar. NOC not attached.
Ineligible due to short of required
publications, short of experience
and non-submission of NOC.

2 Syed Shujaat Ali Jamshid Ali 9.90 6.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 35.90 Ineligible 

Experience certificate of Islamia
College does not clearly mention
the duration and level teaching.
MA English DMC not attached. PhD
degree and transcript not attached.
Hence, ineligible. 

3
Muhammad 
Sabboor Hussain

Abdul Majeed 16.60 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 36.60 Ineligible 

Degree college/undergraduate
level experience is not acceptable.
Experience certificate of Gordon
College does not clearly mention
level of teaching. Experience
certificate and NOC of GC Women
University Sialkot not attached.
Ineligible due to short of required
experience. 

4 Fatima Bibi Niaz Muhammad 16.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.90 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to lack of required
qualification, experience and
publications. 

5 Mustanir Ahmad
Muhammad 
Ishfaq

18.40 2.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 40.40 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF ENGLISH (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Iftikhar Ali Hazrat Ullah 24.40 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 26.40 Ineligible 

Proper distinction certificate from
Controller of Examinations of the
concerned institute not attached.
Project marks are allowed only to
PI. Ineligible due to short of
required experience. 

2
Muhammad 
Fahmeed Ullah 
Shah

Malik Qalandar 
Shah

16.50 6.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 32.50 Ineligible 

Distinction marks are allowed for
getting distinction from Bachelor to
Master and by provision of
Distinction certificate from
Controller of Examinations of the
concerned institute. Book
equivalence from HEC not
attached. Master degree not
relevant to Architecture. Hence,
ineligible due to non-relevant
qualification and short of required
publications/design competitions. 

3 Mir Wali Shah Mir Bakht Shah 5.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 7.70 Ineligible 

B. Arch transcript not attached.
Distinction marks are allowed for
getting distinction from Bachelor to
Master and by provision of
certificate from the Controller of
Examinations of the concerned
institute. Proof regarding PI name
and amount for the project of
Rs.4.00 million not attached.
Ineligible due to short of required
experience and publications/design
competition.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF PROFESSOR OF ARCHITECTURE (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.05/2022)
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1 Israr Ullah Hayat Noor 23.60 0.00 2.00 10.00 0.00 35.60 Ineligible 

Project marks are allowed only to
PI. Experience Certificate of Virtual
University not attached. Hence,
ineligible. 

2 Ihsan Ullah Munawar Khan 22.30 8.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 44.30 Eligible

NOC from employer not attached.
Eligible for BPS subject to provision
of NOC within seven days after the
display of decision of S&Q
Committee, otherwise ineligible. 

3
Ali Imran 
Jehangiri

Aurangzeb Khan 
Jehangiri

18.60 7.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 39.60 Eligible

School level experience is not
acceptable. Project completion
certificate not attached. Eligible for
BPS. 

4
Syed Hamad 
Shirazi

Inamullah Shah 22.40 5.33 0.00 20.00 0.00 47.73 Eligible
Project marks are allowed only to
PI. Eligible for BPS. 

5 Dr. Mohsin Shah Anwar Shah 25.80 4.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 37.80 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to non-relevant
qualification.

6 Dr. Noor Ul Amin
Mohammad 
Shuaib

19.80 10.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 49.80 Eligible

Distinction certificate from
Controller of Examinations not
attached. Research project marks
are allowed only to PI by provision
of release of funds letter from the
donor agency. Eligible for BPS. 

7 Mushtaq Ali Fazal Ilahi 21.40 8.29 0.00 20.00 0.00 49.69 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

8 Umar Farooq Fazli Malik 20.80 6.14 0.00 8.00 0.00 34.94 Eligible

Proper experience certificate as
Database Administrator from
Registrar office of the concerned
University not attached. Proper
project award letters and proof of
release of funds to PI by the donor
agency not attached. Eligible for
BPS.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

Page 1 of 2
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

9 Hizbullah Khattak Zia ur Rehman 22.40 5.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 47.40 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

10 Fasee Ullah FAZAL SHER 22.30 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.30 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to short of required
experience as per TTS Statutes.

11 Ihsan Rabbi Fazli Wahid 21.60 6.16 0.00 14.00 0.00 41.76 Eligible Project not valid. Eligible for BPS. 

Page 2 of 2



Form 
No.

Name Father Name
Academics

(30)

Relevant 
Experience

(10)

Distinction
(05)

Res. 
Publications

(20)

Res. Projects
(10)

Pre-Interview 
Total
(75)

Status Remarks/Reason

1
Muhammad 
Ikram

Ghulam Sarwar 
(Late)

13.60 10.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 43.60 Eligible

BA Part-II DMC not attached.
Proper project award mentioning
the candidate as Principal
Investigator of the claimed project
from donor agency not attached.
Eligible for BPS. 

2 Yasir Saeed
Saeed Ahmed 
Awan

17.90 4.23 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.13 Eligible

Proof regarding equivalence of the
post of Research Fellow to the
Lecturer or above not attached.
Proof regarding agreement signed
by both the parties and release of
funds to the PI (for the project
worth Rs.3.20 m) not attached.
Eligible for BPS.  

3 Muhammad Arif Amir Sahib Khan 19.50 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.50 Ineligible 

Experience certificate for the
experience as AP at IIUI on IPFP not
attached. Ineligible due to lack of
required publications. 

4
Muhammad 
Abrar

Muhammad Farid 17.00 3.48 0.00 20.00 0.00 40.48 Eligible

Proper project award letter with PI
name and amount for the project
not less than 0.5 million from the
donor agency not attached. Eligible
for BPS. 

5 Hayat Ullah Haji Zarin Jan 16.90 1.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 37.90 Eligible

Revised/updated experience
certificate and NOC of Women
University Bagh not attached.
Proof regarding agreement
between both the parties and
release of funds letter to the PI
from the donor agency not
attached. Eligible for BPS subject to
provision of NOC from employer
within seven days after the display
of the decision of S&Q Committee,
otherwise ineligible. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF PHYSICS (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 ZAHID KHAN
SHER AFZAL 
KHAN

20.20 6.11 0.00 18.00 0.00 44.31 Eligible 
Research project marks are allowed 
only to PI. Eligible for BPS.

2 Yousaf Ali Khan Jamshaid Ali Khan 21.20 4.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 45.20 Eligible 

Distinction marks are allocated for
getting distinction from Bachelors
to Masters (16 years education)
degree. Eligible for BPS.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF STATISTICS (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Noshin Shafqat
Zulfiqar Khan 
(Late)

19.50 9.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 32.50 Eligible 

Distinction marks are allowed only
for getting distinction from
bachelor to master (16 years
education). Experience certificate
mentioning the job duration duly
issued by the Registrar of Gomal
University not attached. Eligible for
BPS.  

2 Abid Ali Khan Momin Khan 9.80 2.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 31.80 Eligible 

NOC not attached. Copy of
agreement executed with the
donor agency or proof of release of
funds to PI not attached. A legible
copy of Master's DMC not
attached. Post-Doc experience in
CGS of RMI is not counted as the
later is not a DAI. Eligible for BPS
subject to provision of NOC within
seven days after the display of S&Q
decision otherwise, ineligible.  

3 Tariq Mahmood Fazle Qader 25.50 9.00 3.00 16.00 10.00 63.50 Ineligible 

Experience certificate of AWKUM
and Peshawar University not issued
by the Registrar/HR section of the
University. PhD equivalence from
HEC not attached. Bachelors and
PhD degrees not relevant. Focus of
PhD research and courses studied
during PhD (terminal) degree not
relevant. Hence, ineligible

4 Iqbal Ahmed Alvi
Muhammad 
Asghar Alvi

22.60 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.60 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to short of required
publications.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

5
Muhammad 
Younas

Muhammad 
Sultan

22.70 4.17 0.00 4.00 0.00 30.87 Ineligible 

Post-Doc experience overlaps with
PhD duration. PhD transcript not
provided. BS, MSc are in
Agriculture Chemistry. Focus of
PhD research not relevant.
Ineligible due to non-relevant
qualification.

6 Rashid Aman Aman Ullah 20.80 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 30.80 Ineligible 

Visiting experience is not
acceptable. PhD equivalence not
attached. Ineligible for BPS being
fresh candidate. Ineligible for TTS
due to short of required experience.

7
Mudassar Nawaz 
Khan

Shah Nawaz Khan 21.40 5.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 38.40 Eligible 
Project is less than 0.5 million.
Eligible for BPS. 

8 Ishtiaq Hassan Jehan Bahadar 22.00 1.00 0.00 12.00 4.75 39.75 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

9 Ilyas Ahmad Shah Wazir Khan 21.80 1.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 24.80 Ineligible 

PhD equivalence not attached.
Research Associate experience is
not acceptable. Proper project
award and release of funds letter
from the donor agency not
attached. Ineligible due to short of
publications in the last five years. 

10 ZAHIR ALI Mukamil Shah 18.70 6.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 44.70 Eligible 
Visiting experience is not
acceptable. Eligible for TTS. 
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

11
Muhammad 
Shahid Nadeem

Haleem Akhtar 
Nadeem

20.70 7.00 0.00 20.00 7.50 55.20 Eligible 

Proof regarding release of funds
from donor agency for the project
3.52 m not attached. Project marks
are allowed only to PI. Eligible for
TTS. 

12 Saadia Tabassum Ghulam Fareed 18.30 2.00 0.00 20.00 3.08 43.38 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

13 Muhammad Islam Abdul Qayum 16.00 6.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.00 Eligible 
Eligible (for BPS) based on focus of
PhD research, courses studied
during PhD and list of publications. 

14
Dr. Fahim Ullah 
Khan

Rafiq Khan 23.10 2.00 0.00 20.00 2.52 47.62 Ineligible 

PhD is in PBG. The focus of research 
in PhD and publication profile is
Plant breeding and not
Biotechnology & Genetic
Engineering. Hence ineligible due
to non-relevant qualification.

15 Aziz Ud-Din Zahir-ud-Din 19.30 10.00 0.00 20.00 7.04 56.34 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

16 Nazia Akbar Akbar Khan 21.20 4.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 39.20 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

17 Anwar Khan Munir Ahmed 22.00 1.00 0.00 20.00 10.00 53.00 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

18 Haroon Butt Attaullah Butt 22.20 4.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 32.20 Eligible 
Experience certificate as AP in
NIBGE not attached. Eligible for TTS. 

19 Nasir Ali Saadat Ali 18.10 0.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.58 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to short of required
publications. 
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

20 AKHTAR ALI ADAM KHAN 19.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.40 Ineligible 

Proper experience certificate as
Group Leader not attached. Only W
category journals' publications are
acceptable for TTS. Proof of release
of funds letter from donor agency
to PI not attached. Ineligible for
BPS being fresh candidate.
Ineligible for TTS due to short of
required experience.
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1 Israr  Ahmad Shah Wali Khan 15.80 2.00 0.00 6.00 0.50 24.30 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

2 Dr. Rabia Afza Jamdad Khan 17.90 7.00 0.00 2.00 7.77 34.67 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

3
Dr. Muhammad 
Azhar Khan 

Asghar Khan 18.40 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.40 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to lack of required 
publications. 

4 Zahir Ali Mukamil Shah 18.70 4.29 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.99 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to non-relevant 
qualification. 

5 Abdul Majid Abdul Aziz 20.10 4.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 44.10 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

6 Muhammad Fiaz Saeed Ur Rehman 19.70 5.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 44.70 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

7 Muhammad Islam Abdul Qayum 16.00 6.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.00 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

8 Dr. Rabia Masood
Masood ur 
Rehman

21.70 5.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 38.70 Eligible 
Undergraduate level experience is 
not acceptable. Eligible for BPS. 

9 Dr. Alia Gul
Muhammad 
Shah Raza

20.60 5.00 0.00 20.00 6.02 51.62 Eligible 

Undergraduate level experience is
not acceptable. Experience
certificate of GPGC Haripur not
attached. Eligible for BPS.  

10
Zia-ur-Rehman 
Mashwani

Aziz-ur-Rehman 20.30 0.00 2.00 20.00 0.00 42.30 Ineligible 
Project marks are allowed only to 
PI. Experience certificate and NOC 
not attached. Hence, ineligible. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF BOTANY (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Nidaullah Sehrai FidaUllah Sehrai 17.40 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.40 Ineligible 

Designation and BPS not
mentioned in the experience
certificate of Pakistan Maritime
Museum Karachi. Proof of service
from July 2012 onward not
attached. NOC not attached.
Eligible for BPS subject not
provision of NOC from employer
within seven days after the display
of result of S&Q otherwise
ineligible.  

2 Abdul Hameed Mir Azam Khan 16.30 5.04 0.00 20.00 9.85 51.19 Eligible 

Experience as Research Associate
and Gallery Assistant is not
acceptable. Project marks are
allowed only to PI for the project
not less than 0.5 million by
provision project award letter from
donor agency. Eligible for BPS. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ARCHAEOLOGY (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Bin Yamin Khan Mumrez Khan 21.00 1.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to lack of required 
relevant publications. 

2 Azam Jan Muhammad Ullah 19.10 6.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 29.10 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

3 Majid Ul Ghafar
Abdul Jabbar 
Khan

15.40 6.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 33.40 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

4
Amir Hamza 
Marwan

Sher Bat Khan 22.40 6.00 5.00 16.00 0.00 49.40 Eligible 

PhD equivalence from HEC not
attached. NOC not attached.
Distinction marks are allowed
subject to provision of proof of
Gold Medal. PUTAJ paper
publications in Vol. 25 and 22 are
accepted subject to provision of
proof of the concerned journals.
Eligible subject to provision of NOC
and PhD equivalence within seven
days after the display of S&Q result
otherwise ineligible. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF COMMUNICATION & MEDIA STUDIES (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Akbar Ali Nasir Khan 15.40 0.08 0.00 16.00 0.00 31.48 Eligible 

NOC and experience certificate
from FATA University not attached.
Eligible for BPS subject to provision
of NOC from the employer within
seven days after the display of
decision of S&Q Committee
otherwise ineligible. 

2 Syed Hanif Rasool Syed Rasool 17.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.70 Ineligible 

Edwards college certificate (for the
claimed experience) does not
clearly mention the
commencement date of teaching to
BS/MA/MSc level classes by the
applicant. Ineligible due short of
required experience and
publications. 

3 Aisha Farid Ghulam Farid 19.90 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 27.90 Ineligible 

Degree college/undergraduate
level experience is not acceptable.
Experience certificate of NUML
does not clearly mention the
duration of employment.
Experience certificate and NOC of
GC Women University Sialkot not
attached. 
Ineligible due to non-submission of
NOC and short of required
experience. 

4 Ayesha Ashraf
Muhammad 
Ashraf

17.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.90 Ineligible 

Experience certificate of Lasbela
University not issued by the
Registrar of the institute. The same
also lacks exact duration and level
of experience. Proper experience
certificate and NOC from University
of Jhang not attached. Ineligible
due to non-submission of NOC,
short of required experience and
publications.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ENGLISH (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ENGLISH (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)

5 Aamir Shehzad
Taj Mohammad 
Khan

15.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.10 Ineligible 

Experience certificate of GCMS
Balakot and Mansehra does not
contain reference number and
date. Experience certificate as AP
at Univ. of Okara and AUST not
attached. NOC from employer not
attached. Ineligible due to non-
submission of NOC, experience
certificate and short of required
publications.  

6
Muhammad 
Imran

Aurangzeb 11.60 0.00 0.00 16.00 0.00 27.60 Ineligible 

BA DMC not attached. Only
postgraduate level experience is
acceptable. Experience certificate
of GPGC Mansehra does not clearly
mention the level of teaching.
Ineligible due to lack of required
relevant experience. 

7 Nazakat Nazakat Hayat Ullah 18.20 3.12 0.00 18.00 0.00 39.32 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

8 RABIAH RUSTAM Rustam Khan 18.50 4.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 42.50 Eligible 
Degree college level experience is
not acceptable. Eligible for BPS.
Eligible for BPS. 

9 Ghani Rahman Hazrat Rahman 16.10 3.09 0.00 20.00 0.00 39.19 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

10
Sardar Ahmad 
Farooq

Sardar 
Muhammad 
Ayyub

17.70 0.06 0.00 14.00 0.00 31.76 Eligible 

Only post-graduate level
experience is acceptable. NOC not
attached. Eligible for BPS subject to
provision of NOC from employer
within seven days after the display
of decision of S&Q Committee
otherwise ineligible.  
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1
Anas Mahmud 
Arif

Arif Hussain 20.50 3.00 5.00 18.00 0.00 46.50 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

2 Mohammad Alam Zahir Shah 17.10 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.10 Eligible 
Undergraduate level experience is 
not acceptable. Eligible for BPS.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF TOURISM & HOSPITALITY (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1
Hidayat Ullah 
Khan

Safi Ullah Khan 22.70 4.00 0.00 20.00 2.00 48.70 Eligible

Distinction certificate duly issued
by the Controller of Examinations
not attached. Proper project
award/release of funds letter to PI
(for UNDP project) from the donor
agency not attached. Eligible for
BPS. 

2 Sohail Farooq Ghulam Farooq 21.00 7.00 2.00 20.00 0.00 50.00 Eligible
PhD Equivalence from HEC not
attached. Eligible for BPS. 

3 Hazrat Yousaf
ANAYAT UR 
RAHMAN

16.60 2.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.86 Ineligible 

Proof regarding deed of agreement
and release of funds to PI from
donor agency not attached. NOC
and updated experience certificate
from employer not attached.
Paper published in Linguistica
Antverpiensia is not traceable in
the archives though journal is in W
category in HJRS 2020-21.Ineligible
due short of publications. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ECONOMICS (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Sajid Mahmood Fazal Rahim 21.50 3.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 44.50 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

2
Muhammad 
Fayyaz

Nek Muhammad 16.90 8.12 0.00 14.00 0.00 39.02 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

3 Hafiz Salahuddin Sibghatullah 18.30 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.30 Eligible 

NOC and revised/updated
experience not attached. Eligible
for BPS subject to provision of NOC
from employer within seven days
after the display of result of the
S&Q Committee otherwise
ineligible.

4 Shahid Amin
Muhammad 
Zubair

17.10 0.12 0.00 18.00 0.00 35.22 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

5 Dr. Irfan Ullah Mukaram Khan 17.30 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 37.30 Ineligible 
Experience certificate and NOC
from employer not attached.
Hence, ineligible.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ISLAMIC & RELIGIOUS STUDIES (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Tabinda Rani Abdul Rehman 18.40 3.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 25.40 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

2 Shaista Naznin
Amir Nawaz 
Kundi

18.50 3.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 29.50 Eligible 

LLM degree equivalence and PhD
degree not attached. Eligible for
BPS subject to provision of PhD
degree having date of
qualification/issuance before the
closing date of advertisement i.e.
30-11-2022. The candidate will be
declared ineligible in case of non-
provision of the said documents
within seven days after the display
of result on University's website.  

3 Muhammad Arif
Muhammad 
Taroq Khan 

15.10 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.10 Eligible 

Active practice experience
certificate (as Advocate High Court)
duly issued by the Registrar High
Court (either list of cases in the
said Court) not attached. Same
certificate (as Advocate Dist. Court)
duly issued by the Head of Judiciary
at Dist. Level (either list of cases in
the said Court) not attached.
Eligible for BPS.  

4 Dr. Sara Qayum Abdul Qayum 19.40 6.14 0.00 12.00 0.00 37.54 Eligible 
Project marks are allowed only to
PI. Eligible for BPS. 

5 Usman Quddus
Abdul Quddus 
Khan

21.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 31.00 Eligible 

Active practice experience
certificate (as Advocate High Court)
duly issued by the Registrar High
Court (either list of cases in the
said Court) not attached. Same
certificate (as Advocate Dist. Court)
duly issued by the Head of Judiciary
at Dist. Level (either list of cases in
the said Court) not attached.
Eligible for BPS. Eligible for BPS
subject to provision of the said
certificates within seven days after
the display of result/decision of
S&Q Committee, otherwise 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF LAW (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 Abrar Ullah Aman Ullah 23.30 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.30 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

2 Kashif Amin Muhammad Amin 24.00 4.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 48.00 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

3 Dr. Shiraz Khan Bostan Khan 10.80 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14.80 Eligible 

Undergraduate level experience
not acceptable. Proof of sixteen
years education is not attached.
Eligible for BPS. 

4 Amjad Iqbal Badshah Ahad 23.40 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 29.40 Ineligible 
Ineligible due to short of required
relevant experience. 

5 Zahid Yousaf
Muhammad 
Yousaf

20.00 4.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 44.00 Ineligible 

NOC not attached. Eligible subject
to provision of NOC within seven
days after the display of decision of
S&Q Committee, otherwise
ineligible. 

6 Zia Ur Rehman
Fazal ur Rehman 
Khan

9.90 6.22 0.00 6.00 0.00 22.12 Eligible 

Percentage certificate for MBA
degree from the Controller of
Examinations of the concerned
University not attached. Experience
at Saudi Arabian Saipem is
accepted subject to verification.
Eligible for BPS. 

7
Sajjad Ahmad 
Afridi

Khan Afzal Khan 20.80 8.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 48.80 Eligible 
Project marks are allowed only to
PI. Eligible for BPS. 

8
Muhammad 
Waseem

Sher Afzal 20.90 7.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 35.90 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

9 Asad Javed Javed Anwar 23.40 3.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 40.40 Eligible 
Visiting experience is not
acceptable. Eligible for BPS. 

10 Asad Shahjehan Shahjehan 21.20 7.00 0.00 20.00 0.00 48.20 Eligible 
Research project marks are allowed 
only to PI. Eligible for BPS.

11 Tahir Munir  Butt
Munir Ahmad 
Butt

18.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.80 Ineligible 

NOC and proper experience
certificate clearly mentioning the
duration and duly issued by the
HR/Registrar Office of the
concerned University/Institute not
attached. Further, the candidate
lacks the required number of
publications. PhD research area is
not relevant to Management.
Hence, ineligible.
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1 Asad Javed Javed Anwar 23.40 3.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 40.40 Eligible 
Visiting experience is not
acceptable. Eligible for BPS. 

2
Muhammad 
Waseem

Sher Afzal 20.90 7.00 0.00 8.00 0.00 35.90 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)



Form 
No.

Name Father Name
Academics

(30)

Relevant 
Experience

(10)

Distinction
(05)

Res. 
Publications

(20)

Res. Projects
(10)

Pre-Interview 
Total
(75)

Status Remarks/Reason

1
Muhammad 
Imran

Ali Marjan 20.20 4.38 0.00 16.00 0.00 40.58 Eligible Eligible for BPS.

2 Imran Naseem Mukhtiar Ahmed 17.10 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 19.10 Ineligible

Project marks are allowed only to 
PI for the project not less than 0.5 
million by provision of authentic 
project award letter with PI name 
and amount along with completion 
certificate from donor agency. No 
experience certificate attached 
which is pre requisite for the said 
post. Hence Ineligible

3 Adil Khan
Gul Muhammad 
Khan

18.50 4.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 34.50 Eligible

Experience certificate as lecturer at 
Government Postgraduate College, 
Abbottabad not attached. Eligible 
for BPS.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1
Muhammad 
Fahmeed Ullah 
Shah

Malik Qalandar 
Shah

16.50 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 36.50 Ineligible

Distinction marks are allowed for
getting distinction from Bachelor to
Master and by provision of
Distinction certificate from
Controller of Examinations of the
concerned institute. Book
equivalence from HEC not
attached. Master degree not
relevant to Architecture. Hence,
ineligible due to non-relevant
qualification and short of required
publications/design competitions. 

2 Iftikhar Ali Hazrat Ullah 24.40 3.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 41.40 Eligible

Distinction marks are allowed for
getting distinction from Bachelor to
Master and by provision of
Distinction certificate from
Controller of Examinations of the
concerned institute. Research
Project marks are allowed only to
PI. Eligible for BPS. 

3 Mir Wali Shah Mir Bakht Shah 5.70 1.34 0.00 8.00 2.00 17.04 Eligible

B. Arch transcript not attached.
Distinction marks are allowed for
getting distinction from Bachelor to
Master and by provision of
certificate from the Controller of
Examinations of the concerned
institute. Proof regarding PI name
and amount for the project of
Rs.4.00 million not attached.
Eligible for BPS. 

4 Adnan Anwar
Muhammad 
Anwar

21.60 2.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 35.60 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR OF ARCHITECTURE (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.05/2022)



Form 
No.

Name Father Name Department 
Academics

(30)

Relevant 
Experience

(10)

Distinction
(05)

Res. 
Publications

(20)

Res. Projects
(10)

Pre-Interview 
Total
(75)

Status Remarks/Reason

1
Muhammad 
Gulistan

Muhammad Nazir Mathematics 21.10 4.00 2.00 20.00 0.00 47.10 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

2 Sajid Mehmood Fazal Dad Urdu 4.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.30 Ineligible 

BA and MA DMC not attached.
Experience certificate and NOC
from employer not attached.
Ineligible due to short required
experience, publications and
incomplete application form. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR BPS/TTS (DISABLE QOUTA)
(ADVT. No.07/2022)



Form 
No.

Name Father Name
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(30)

Relevant 
Experience

(10)

Distinction
(05)

Res. 
Publications

(20)

Res. Projects
(10)

Pre-Interview 
Total
(75)

Status Remarks/Reason

1 Asad Ullah Siraj Muhammad 24.10 7.00 5.00 15.00 0.00 51.10 Eligible 

NOC not attached. Research
project marks are allowed only to
PI. Eligible for TTS subject to
provision of NOC within seven days
after the display of decision of S&Q
Committee, otherwise ineligible. 

2 Aatif Ali Ali Asghar Khan 18.30 4.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 37.30 Eligible 
Undergraduate level experience is
not acceptable. Eligible for TTS. 

3 Sumaira Rehman Fazal ur Rehman 17.10 4.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 27.10 Eligible 
Visiting experience is not
acceptable. Eligible for TTS. 

4
Shamoona 
Jabeen

Muhammad Afzal 25.50 8.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 39.50 Eligible 

Research Associate and
undergraduate level experience is
not acceptable. Experience
certificate and NOC as Lecturer at
UST Bannu not attached. Eligible
for BPS subject to provision of NOC
within seven days after the display
of decision of S&Q Committee. 

5
Muhammad 
Sohail

Ali Ur Rehman 21.50 4.00 5.00 15.00 0.00 45.50 Eligible 
Experience certificate as AP at
Khwaja Farid University not
attached. Eligible for TTS. 

6 TAHIR KHAN
SHER 
MUHAMMAD 
KHAN

22.10 5.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 42.10 Eligible 

Experience certificate as Lecturer at
Women University Swabi not
attached. Experience certificate as
Research Fellow at Mohammad
Bin Zayed University of Artificial
Intelligence not attached. Eligible
for TTS. 

7 Fawad Ali Umar Hayat 21.20 5.00 2.00 15.00 0.00 43.20 Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF MATHEMATICS (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF MATHEMATICS (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

8 Shahid Khan Khemaz Gul 22.50 4.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 38.50 Eligible 

Experience certificate and NOC as
Lecturer at HED KP not attached.
Eligible subject to provision of NOC
from employer within seven days
after the display of decision of S&Q
Committee.  

9 Manzoor Hussain Mukammil Khan 22.10 4.00 2.00 15.00 0.00 43.10 Eligible 

Experience certificate as AP at
NUST Women University Bagh not
attached. NOC not attached. Proof
regarding agreement between both
the parties and release of funds to
the PI not attached. Eligible for TTS
subject to provision of NOC within
seven days after the display of
decision of S&Q Committee,
otherwise ineligible. 

10 Shahid Zaman
Muhammad 
Aslam Khan

5.50 5.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 24.50 Eligible 

Percentage certificate for the
degree of BS Mathematics from the
Controller of Examinations of the
concerned University/Institute not
attached. NOC from employer not
attached. Eligible for BPS subject to
provision of NOC within seven days
after the display of decision of S&Q
Committee. 

11 Saba Irum
Ilyas Muhammad 
Chaudhry

21.80 4.00 0.00 4.00 0.00 29.80 Eligible 
Visiting and undergraduate level
experience is not acceptable.
Eligible for TTS. 

12 Aliya Fahmi Muhammad Shafi 15.60 4.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 34.60 Eligible Eligible for TTS. 

13
Malik Tusif 
Ahmed

Malik 
Muhammad 
Safder

21.60 5.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 38.60 Eligible 
Experience certificate as AP at
Women University Bagh not
attached. Eligible for BPS. 

14 Dr. WARIS KHAN Haya Khan 19.60 7.15 0.00 15.00 0.00 41.75 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

Page 2 of 3
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF MATHEMATICS (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

15 Attia Rabbani Ghulam Rabbani 22.70 4.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 32.70 Eligible 
Visiting experience is not
acceptable. Eligible for TTS. 

16
Muhammad 
Shakeel

Saeed-ur-Rehman 17.40 10.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 42.40 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

17
Dr. Gauhar 
Rahman

Aziz ur Rahman 22.70 6.02 5.00 15.00 0.00 48.72 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

18 Faisal Shah Ghulam Shah 18.50 4.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 37.50 Eligible 

PhD transcript not attached.
Visiting and undergraduate level
experience is not acceptable.
Experience certificate as AP at
Riphah University not attached.
Eligible for TTS. 

19
Arjumand  
Seemab

Abdul Rab Nishtar 20.60 4.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 36.60 Eligible 

Experience certificate as AP at Iqra
and Kohsar University not
attached. Visiting experience is not
acceptable. Eligible for TTS. 

20 Nosheen Feroz Feroz Shah 18.40 5.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 33.40 Eligible 

Visiting experience is not
acceptable. Proper experience
certificate as AP at BKUC not
attached. Eligible for TTS. 
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1 Dr. Hashim Ali Sartaj Ali 22.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 42.00 Ineligible
Visiting experience is not
acceptable. PhD not in Software
Engineering. Hence, ineligible. 

2
Muhammad 
Sadiq

Hamid Ullah Khan 15.50 0.00 5.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 26.50 Ineligible

SSC/Metric certificate and DMC not
attached. Experience certificate of
Post-Doc research not attached.
PhD not in Software Engineering.
Hence, ineligible.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF SOFTWARE ENGINEERING (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1
Muhammad 
Saleem

Muhammad 
Aslam

19.60 0.00 3.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 24.60 Ineligible 
Research Associate experience is
not acceptable. PhD not in Cyber
Security. Hence, ineligible.

2 Zulfiqar Ahmad Muhammad Rafiq 21.40 0.00 5.04 5.00 15.00 0.00 46.44 Ineligible 
PhD not in Cyber Security. Hence,
ineligible.

3
Muhammad 
Shehzad Khan

Paristan Khan 18.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.60 Ineligible 

Experience certificate and NOC of
Abbottabad University not
attached. PhD degree, transcript
and HEC equivalence not attached.
Hence, ineligible. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF COMPUTER/CYBER SECURITY (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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No.
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Add. Higher 
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(10)
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(75)

Status Remarks/Reason

1 Tahir Mehmood Mushtaq Ahmed 22.80 0.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.80 Ineligible 
Visiting experience is not
acceptable. Ineligible due to non-
relevant qualification. 

2 Zafar Mahmood
Abdul Rashid 
Khan

18.90 0.00 4.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 24.90 Ineligible 

Visiting experience is not
acceptable. PhD degree and
transcript not attached.
Qualification not in Artificial
Intelligence. Hence ineligible.

3 Umer Farooq Abdul Qayyum 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 Ineligible 

No academic documents uploaded.
No experience certificate attached.
Ineligible due to incomplete
application form. 

4 Adeel Ahmed Rashid Ahmed 20.20 0.00 7.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 42.20 Eligible 

Experience certificate as Lecturer
at Haripur University not attached.
Experience certificate of GPGC
Abbottabad does not clearly
mention the level of teaching.
Eligible for BPS. 

5
Muhammad 
Sadiq

Hamid Ullah Khan 15.50 0.00 5.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 26.50 Eligible 

SSC/Metric certificate and DMC not
attached. Experience certificate of
Post-Doc research not attached.
Eligible for TTS. 

6
Muhammad 
Roman

Muzammil Shah 22.90 0.00 10.00 0.00 14.00 0.00 46.90 Eligible 

NOC not attached. Eligible for BPS
subject to provision of NOC within
seven days after the display of
decision of S&Q Committee,
otherwise ineligible.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF COMPUTER ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (BPS/TTS)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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1 AZIM ULLAH Aziz-ur-Rehman 18.10 0.00 5.13 0.00 2.00 0.00 25.23 Eligible 

Visiting and degree college level
experience is not acceptable.
Metric certificate and DMC not
attached. Eligible for BPS. 

2 Abrar Ahmed Ghazi Ahmed 16.70 0.00 6.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 24.70 Eligible 

Experience certificate of GPGC
Mansehra does not contain
reference number, issuance date
and level of teaching.
Undergraduate level experience is
not acceptable. Eligible for BPS. 

3 Salma Khatoon Rasool khan 22.00 0.00 4.00 5.00 4.00 0.00 35.00 Eligible Eligible for BPS. 

4
Sardar Ahmad 
Farooq

Sardar 
Muhammad 
Ayyub

17.70 0.00 10.00 0.00 15.00 0.00 42.70 Eligible 

Only postgraduate level experience
is acceptable. NOC not attached.
Eligible for BPS subject to provision
of NOC from employer within
seven days after the display of
decision of S&Q Committee
otherwise ineligible. 

5 Muhammad Asif
Muhammad 
Younas

17.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 19.60 Ineligible 

Undergraduate level experience is
not acceptable. PhD equivalence
not attached. Ineligible due to non-
submission of PhD equivalence
certificate from HEC.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSOR OF ENGLISH (BPS/TTS) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)



Form 
No.

Name Father Name
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(35)

Relevant 
Experience

(20)

Distinction
(05)

Pre-Interview Total
(60)

Status Remarks/Reason

1 Abrar Ullah Aman Ullah 27.20 2.00 0.00 29.20 Eligible N/A

2 Qasim Shahzad Khalid Latif 23.50 0.00 0.00 23.50 Ineligible 

Experience as Supervisor in Relief office is not
valid for this post and not verifiable. Post
equivalence of the same with BPS also not
mentioned. Ineligible due to short of required
relevant experience.

3 Waqas khan Shah Nawaz Khan 26.60 2.00 0.00 28.60 Eligible N/A

4 Amjad ur Rehman Abdul Munir 21.80 0.00 0.00 21.80 Ineligible 

Teaching experience is only acceptable in case
of having PhD degree. Additional charge cannot
be counted as regular experience. Ineligible due
to short of required relevant experience.

5
Syed Waqar Hussain 
Shah

Syed Zamurad 
Hussain Shah

23.70 16.62 0.00 40.32 Eligible 

Experience certificate as lecturer at Govt. Inter
College, Daultala (Rawalpindi) not issued by the
concerned directorate. Distinction certificate
from Controller of Examinations not attached.    

6 Akhtar Zeb
Muhammad 
Shafique

21.10 0.00 0.00 21.10 Ineligible 

Percentage certificate for MBA HR from the CE
of the concerned institute not attached. Proper
experience certificate (from Foundation Univ.
and Iqra National Univ.) having reference
number, issuance date and clearly mentioning
the duration duly issued by the Registrar of the
concerned university not attached. Designation,
relevancy and Post equivalency with BPS for the 
post of Academic Officer FAST Univ. and
Program Coordinator at Brains is required from
the concerned institute. Ineligible due to short
of required relevant experience. 

7 Muhammad Younas Muhammad Sultan 26.50 0.34 0.00 26.84 Eligible N/A

8 Amjad Khan Ayub Khan 23.10 6.00 0.00 29.10 Eligible 
Proper Experience certificate from Inspectorate
of Mines, Peshawar not attached.

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF MANAGER UNIVERSITY LINKAGES AND TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER (BPS-19)
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF MANAGER UNIVERSITY LINKAGES AND TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER (BPS-19)
(Advt. No.07/2022)

9
Muhammad Arif 
Khan

Amir Sahib Khan 22.80 0.00 0.00 22.80 Ineligible 

Experience certificate as AP IPFP at IIUI from
Registrar/HR of the concerned institute not
attached. Research Associate experience is not
acceptable. Ineligible due to short of required
relevant experience.

10 Zahid Nawaz Haji Abdul Rasheed 24.50 0.00 0.00 24.50 Ineligible 

Proper experience certificate as Project
Manager at KP IT Board not attached.
Experience certificate as IT Manager is not
signed by the issuing authority. The same also
not verifiable. The rest of experiences are not
valid for the post of Manager ORIC. Ineligible
due to short of required relevant experience.  

11 Kaleem Saifullah Saifullah Khan 25.60 12.00 0.00 37.60 Eligible N/A

12 Rehmat Zaman Haider zaman 21.20 0.00 0.00 21.20 Ineligible 

Experience as Manager Quality Control at
welborn Pharma not valid for this post.
Relevancy and equivalency with BPS not
mentioned. The same also overlaps with PhD
studies. Ineligible due to short of required
relevant experience.

13
Dr.   Zubair Alam 
Khan

Haji Alam Zeb Khan 26.30 10.00 0.00 36.30 Eligible N/A
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1 Imtiaz Khalil
Mumtaz Ahmad 
Khalil

22.30 0.00 0.00 22.30 Ineligible
Experience certificates of AWKUM and Riphah
Int. Islamabad are not attached. NOC not
attached. Hence, Ineligible. 

2 Waqas Ahmad Sain Muhtaj 23.80 0.00 0.00 23.80 Ineligible
MSc degree not attached. Experience of Alharam
Institute is not valid. Ineligible due to short of
required relevant experience.

3 Jawad Ali Ghulam Sarwar 20.60 0.00 0.42 21.02 Ineligible

Experience Certificate of Preston University not
issued by the HR department of the concerned
institute. Equivalence of post with BPS also
required. Experience certificate of KMU not
issued by the HR Office. NOC not attached.
Ineligible due to non provision NOC from
employer. 

4 Shagufta Bibi Khan badshah 23.60 0.00 0.00 23.60 Ineligible
NOC and experience certificate not attached.
Ineligible due to short of required relevant
experience. 

5 Faisal taj Muhammad Taj 13.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 Ineligible

BLIS degree not attached. Equivalency of BLIS
one year and MLIS one year to 16 years
education required from concerned University.
Proper experience certificate of Hazara
University having reference number, issuance
date and clearly mentioning the duration duly
issued by the Registrar of the concerned
university not attached. Hence, Ineligible. 

6 Irum shehzadi Aurangzeb 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Ineligible

SSC to MA/MSc documents not attached.
Experience as teacher is not relevant for this
post. Ineligible due to lack of required
experience and incomplete application form. 

7 Khalid Saleem
Muhammad 
Saleem

20.30 0.00 0.00 20.30 Ineligible
Ineligible due to 2nd division in MLIS and short
of required relevant experience. 

8 Shahid Ali Aurang Zeb 21.40 0.00 0.00 21.40 Ineligible
Ineligible due to 2nd division in MLIS and short
of required relevant experience. 

SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF DEPUTY LIBRARIAN (BPS-18) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)
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SCRUTINY & QUANTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF DEPUTY LIBRARIAN (BPS-18) 
(Advt. No.07/2022)

9 Farhat Jabeen Abdur Rehman 21.00 0.00 0.00 21.00 Ineligible

MLIS degree not attached. Senior KPO
experience is not valid for this post. Proper
experience certificate having reference number,
issuance date and clearly mentioning the
duration duly issued by the Registrar of the
concerned university not attached. NOC not
attached. Ineligible due to lack of required
relevant experience and non-provision of NOC
from employer.

10 Ishraq Khan Alam Khan 5.80 0.00 0.00 5.80 Ineligible
MLIS and BSc Transcripts/DMCs and experience
certificates are not attached. Ineligible due to
short of required relevant experience.

11
Sameeh ur 
Rehman

Kala Khan 24.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 Ineligible

MLIS degree not attached. Experience
certificates and NOC not attached. Ineligible due
to short of required relevant experience and
non-provision of NOC from employer.

12 Umer Daraz
Muhammad 
Ismail

22.60 0.00 0.00 22.60 Ineligible

Experience certificate not attached. The claimed
experience is also short from the required
experience as per advertisement. Hence,
Ineligible. 
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